CASE NUMBER: 2302294/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr K Singh

Respondent: Bains Logistics Limited

Before: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE CORRIGAN

Sitting Alone

Representation

Claimant: Did not attend Respondent: Did not attend

HEARING BY CVP On: 18 March 2022

JUDGMENT

1. The claimant having failed to attend the hearing the case is dismissed under rule 47 Employment Tribunals' Rules of Procedure.

REASONS

- When the claimant did not attend the clerk telephoned the claimant but received no answer. Despite the orders in respect of document disclosure and witness statements no further documentation had been received from the claimant. The last the tribunal heard from the claimant was on 13 August 2021.
- 2. Based on all the above and the claimant's non attendance I dismissed the claim, applying rule 47.

Employment Judge Corrigan
Ashford
18 March 2022

CASE NUMBER: 2302294/2020

<u>Public access to Employment Tribunal Judgments</u>
All judgments and written reasons for the judgments are published online shortly after a copy has been sent to the Claimant(s) and Respondent(s) in a case. They can be found at: www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions.